

26400 Arsenal • Center Line, MI 48015 • (586) 510-2000 • clps.org

## Letter of Agreement Between Center Line Public Schools And Center Line Administrative Association

The Center Line Public Schools Board of Education and the Center Line Administrative Association hereby agree to the following Letter of Agreement: CLAA members will receive a \$1000.00 stipend as merit pay for chairing any committee outside of his or her building. Chairing a committee will require the approval of the Superintendent. In addition, we agree that merit pay will be restructured and bargained during the 2020 contract negotiations process.

The effective date of this Agreement is August 1, 2018.

FOR THE SCHOOL BOARD:

FOR THE ASSOCIATION:

/Shannon McBrady/ Shannon McBrady, EdD Assistant Superintendent for Human Resources

/John Grob/ John Grob Union Representative

\_\_\_\_\_3-29-19\_

Date

<u>3-29-19</u> Date